

NSE & BSE / 2023-24 /081

July 21, 2023

The Manager  
Corporate Services  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

The Manager  
Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 533179**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Submission of the Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR Regulations'), and all other applicable regulations, if any, we enclose the copies of the newspaper advertisements published on Friday, July 21, 2023, regarding the Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, as specified in Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations.

The details of the publication are as follows:

Sr.No.	Newspaper	Language	Editions
1	Financial Express	English	All
2	Loksatta	Marathi	Pune

We request you to take the same on your records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,  
For **Persistent Systems Limited**

Amit Atre  
Company Secretary  
ICSI Membership No.: A20507  
Encl.: As above

(This is public announcement for information purpose only and not for publication or distribution outside India and is not an offer document)

**SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED**

Registered Office: D-1202, Swati Crimson and Clover, Shilaj Circle, Sardar Patel Ring Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054 • Contact Number: 9904884444, 9924800114-115 • Contact Person: Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer • E-mail Address: mahaanimpex@gmail.com • Website: www.seacoastltd.com • Corporate Identity Number: L61100GJ1982PLC105654

**OUR PROMOTERS : MANISHKUMAR RAICHAND SHAH AND SAMEER AMIT SHAH****FOR CIRCULATION TO ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED**

RIGHTS ISSUE OF UP TO 20,20,05,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs. 1.00/- (RUPEES ONE ONLY) EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE 'RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES') FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 2.40/- (TWO RUPEES AND FORTY PAISA ONLY) PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF Rs. 1.40/- (ONE RUPEES AND FORTY PAISA ONLY) PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE) AGGREGATING UP TO Rs. 4848.12/- LAKHS\* ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 3 RIGHT EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 5 FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARE HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON JULY 13, 2023 (THE 'ISSUE'). FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE 'TERMS OF THE ISSUE' BEGINNING ON PAGE 160. THE RIGHTS ISSUE PRICE IS 2.4 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. \*assuming full subscription.

**CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO INVESTORS**

This Corrigendum is with reference to and shall be read in conjunction with the letter of offer dated July 12, 2023 (the "Letter of Offer"), Abridged Letter of Offer along with the Composite Application Form sent to all the eligible equity shareholder(s) of the Company (the "Shareholders") in relation to the Rights Issue as indicated above. The Shareholders may note that the Issue Closing Date as provided in the Letter of Offer which is changed from 31st July 2023 to 02nd August 2023, accordingly the following modifications and corrections to the Letter of Offer with respect to Issue Schedule is stated as under:

**REVISED RIGHT ISSUE SCHEDULE:**

Last Date for credit of Rights Entitlements	Thursday, 20th July, 2023
Issue Opening Date	Friday, 21st July, 2023
Last Date for On Market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements#	Thursday, 27th July, 2023
Issue Closing Date*	Wednesday, 02nd August, 2023
Finalization of Basis of Allotment (on or about)	Tuesday, 8th August, 2023
Date of Allotment (on or about)	Wednesday, 9th August, 2023
Date of credit (on or about)	Thursday, 10th August, 2023
Date of listing/ Trading (on or about)	Monday, 14th August, 2023

**COMPANY DETAILS****Seacoast Shipping Services Limited**

Registered Office: D-1202, Swati Crimson and Clover, Shilaj Circle, Sardar Patel Ring Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054. Contact Number: 9904884444 • Contact Person: Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer • E-mail Address: mahaanimpex@gmail.com Website: www.seacoastltd.com • Corporate Identity Number: L61100GJ1982PLC105654

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : July, 21, 2023**ADVISOR TO THE ISSUE****KFIN Technologies Limited,**

Address: Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500 032 • Tel No: +91 40 6716 2222 • Fax No: +91 40 2343 1551 • Email: sssl.rights@kfinetech.com • Investor grievance E-mail: einward.ris@kfinetech.com • Website: www.kfinetech.com • Contact Person: Mr. Murali Krishna SEBI Registration No.: INR00000221 • Validity of Registration: Permanent

On behalf of Board of Directors,  
For, **Seacoast Shipping Services Limited**  
Sd/- **Manish R. Shah** - Managing Director**Persistent Systems Limited**Registered Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India  
Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com, 'www.persistent.com'. CIN L72300PN1990PLC056696**Statement of Consolidated audited results of Persistent Systems Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	<b>Income</b>				
1	Revenue from operations (net)	23,211.75	22,544.72	18,781.11	83,505.92
2	Other income	216.47	88.27	209.78	706.17
	<b>Total income</b>	<b>(1+2) 23,428.22</b>	<b>22,632.99</b>	<b>18,990.89</b>	<b>84,212.09</b>
	<b>Expenses</b>				
	- Employee benefits expense	13,940.34	13,463.57	11,106.69	49,695.65
	- Cost of professionals	2,371.74	2,323.26	2,602.82	10,426.01
	- Finance costs	125.97	148.31	78.83	473.40
	- Depreciation and amortisation expense	763.28	697.25	645.12	2,718.95
	- Other expenses	3,156.40	2,594.75	1,738.68	8,193.01
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>20,357.73</b>	<b>19,227.14</b>	<b>16,172.14</b>	<b>71,507.02</b>
	<b>Profit before exceptional item and tax</b>	<b>(3-4) 3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,705.07</b>
	<b>Exceptional item</b>				
	Provision for export incentives	-	-	-	296.55
	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(5-6) 3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>
	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	- Current tax	914.45	993.44	693.45	3,115.31
	- Tax credit in respect of earlier period / year	(0.43)	(15.42)	-	(3.54)
	- Deferred tax (credit) / charge	(131.21)	(87.30)	9.18	85.82
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>782.81</b>	<b>890.72</b>	<b>702.63</b>	<b>3,197.59</b>
	<b>Profit for the period / year</b>	<b>(7-8) 2,287.68</b>	<b>2,515.13</b>	<b>2,116.12</b>	<b>9,210.93</b>
	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
	<b>A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>				
	- Remeasurements of the defined benefit (liabilities) / asset	(20.25)	(16.37)	68.31	(17.69)
	- Income tax effect on above	4.07	4.23	(16.11)	5.31
		<b>(16.18)</b>	<b>(12.14)</b>	<b>52.20</b>	<b>(12.38)</b>
	<b>B. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss</b>				
	- Effective portion of cash flow hedge	208.07	287.75	(284.03)	(63.55)
	- Income tax effect on above	(52.37)	(72.42)	71.48	15.99
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(185.59)	140.26	156.00	798.19
		<b>(29.89)</b>	<b>355.59</b>	<b>(56.55)</b>	<b>750.63</b>
	<b>Total other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>(A+B) (46.07)</b>	<b>343.45</b>	<b>(4.35)</b>	<b>738.25</b>
	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year)</b>	<b>(9+10) 2,241.61</b>	<b>2,858.58</b>	<b>2,111.77</b>	<b>9,949.18</b>
	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10 each)	769.25	764.25	764.25	764.25
	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	38,886.53
	<b>Earnings per equity share (in ₹) (Nominal value of share ₹ 10 each)</b>				
	- Basic	30.50	33.65	28.50	123.73
	- Diluted	29.75	32.91	27.68	120.52
	<b>Dividend per share (in ₹) (Nominal value per share ₹ 10)</b>				
	- Interim dividend	-	-	-	28.00
	- Final dividend	-	22.00	-	22.00
	<b>Total dividend</b>	-	<b>22.00</b>	-	<b>50.00</b>

**Audited standalone financial information**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
1	Revenue from operations (net)	15,445.28	14,834.82	11,020.76	51,175.53
2	Profit before tax	3,230.20	3,442.06	2,310.96	10,502.72
3	Profit after tax	2,435.49	2,583.98	1,748.79	7,911.28

**Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed**The operating segments are:  
a. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)  
b. Healthcare & Life Sciences  
c. Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
1	Segment revenue				
	- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)	7,736.94	7,290.52	6,344.44	27,231.45
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	4,309.24	4,438.24	3,720.54	16,161.07
	- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	11,165.57	10,815.96	8,716.13	40,113.40
	<b>Total</b>	<b>23,211.75</b>	<b>22,544.72</b>	<b>18,781.11</b>	<b>83,505.92</b>
2	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-
3	Net sales / income from operations	23,211.75	22,544.72	18,781.11	83,505.92
4	Segment results i.e. profit before tax, interest and depreciation and amortisation				
	- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)	2,994.92	2,812.88	2,269.28	10,004.47
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	2,067.67	2,172.17	1,830.27	8,013.54
	- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	2,583.51	3,050.06	2,298.72	12,282.50
	<b>Total</b>	<b>7,646.10</b>	<b>8,035.11</b>	<b>6,398.27</b>	<b>30,300.51</b>
5	Less:				
	- Finance costs	125.97	148.31	78.83	473.40
	- Other un-allocable expenses	4,666.11	4,569.22	3,710.47	18,124.76
6	Un-allocable income	216.47	88.27	209.78	706.17
7	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>

**Segment assets**

Particulars	As at	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023
- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)	5,571.80	3,363.01
- Healthcare & Life Sciences	14,032.01	14,032.01
- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	22,966.82	45,005.39
<b>Total allocable segment assets</b>	<b>45,005.39</b>	<b>67,972.21</b>
Unallocable assets	-	-
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>67,972.21</b>	<b>67,972.21</b>

**Note for segment wise information:**

Operating segments are components of an enterprise for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision makers, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's chief operating decision makers are the Chief Executive Officer and Chairman &amp; Managing Director.

**Segment wise capital employed**

Segregation of assets (other than trade receivables and unbilled revenue), liabilities, depreciation and amortisation and other non-cash expenses into various reportable segments have not been presented as the assets and liabilities are used interchangeably among segments and the Group is of the view that it is not practical to reasonably allocate the other assets, liabilities and other non-cash expenses to individual segments and an ad-hoc allocation will not be meaningful.

**Notes:**

- The audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 20, 2023 as recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 19, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements.
- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared from the condensed interim consolidated financial statements, which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter. All amounts included in the consolidated financial results (including notes) are reported in millions of Indian rupees (in ₹ Millions) except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated.
- Prof. Deepak Phatak (DIN:00046205), Independent Director of the Company, tendered his resignation through his letter dated April 2, 2023, from the Board position upon reaching 75 years and confirmed that there were no material reasons for his resignation. Accordingly, Prof. Phatak ceased to be Independent Director effective from April 2, 2023.
- On April 6, 2023, 500,000 (five hundred thousand only) equity shares of ₹ 10 each were allotted to the ESOP Trust at allotment price of ₹ 2,789 per equity share, aggregating to the total consideration of ₹ 1,394.50 million. Consequent to this, the paid-up share capital of the Company is increased from 76.43 Million equity shares to 76.93 Million equity shares. Listing of the 500,000 shares on the stock exchanges is completed.
- Dr. Ajit Ranade (DIN: 00918651) has been appointed as the Non-Executive Additional Director (Independent Member) of the Company in the Board Meeting held on June 6, 2023. The members at the 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company held on July 18, 2023, confirmed his appointment as the Non-Executive Director (Independent Member) not liable to retire by rotation, to hold office for the term of 5 (five) consecutive years i.e., from June 6, 2023, to June 5, 2028
- CAPIOT Software Pte. Limited, Singapore (step down subsidiary) was struck off on April 6, 2023.
- SCI Fusion360 LLC, USA, (step down subsidiary) was dissolved with effect from May 31, 2023.
- Youperience Limited, UK (step down subsidiary) was dissolved with effect from June 27, 2023.
- In accordance with para 4 of notified Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments", the Group has disclosed segment information only on the basis of consolidated financial results.
- The investors are requested to visit the following website of the Company and stock exchanges for further details:  
• Company's website: <https://www.persistent.com/investors>  
• BSE Ltd: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
• National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By order of Board of Directors of Persistent Systems Limited  
**Dr. Anand Deshpande**  
Chairman and Managing DirectorPune  
July 20, 2023\*For risks and uncertainties relating to forward-looking statements, please visit our website :- [www.persistent.com](http://www.persistent.com)**ASCI'S NEW NORMS****Crowdsourcing platforms told to disclose fees**

Charitable causes communication require ads to be 'truthful'

AKANKSHA NAGAR  
Mumbai, July 20

THE ADVERTISING STANDARDS Council of India (ASCI) on Thursday released a set of new guidelines for advertisements for charitable causes "to strike a balance between allowing charities to do their job while also being fair to consumers who are viewers of such ads".

The new guidelines make five important points. One, the ads should not explicitly suggest that anyone who doesn't support the charity fails in their responsibility or should feel ashamed.

Two, the ads must not disrespect the dignity of those on whose behalf an appeal is being made.

Three, any image that can cause unjustified distress (in digital) must be blurred and can be made visible only to those interested in knowing more. Four, the ads must disclose if the funds could potentially be used for purposes and beneficiaries other than those features in the ads.

Finally, if a crowdsourcing platform collects a fee for raising funds, it must be made clear in the ad itself.

Around ₹40-50 crore is spent annually on charitable causes advertising in the country, with a majority going into promoting fund raisers.

These guidelines aim to crack down on a trend decried by many as "distress porn" and questioned by others on their efficacy.

The guidelines reinforce the ASCI code of Chapter 1, which requires ads to be honest and truthful, and Chapter 2, which requires them not to cause grave or widespread harm or offence.

The guidelines come at a time when donors have started demanding greater levels of transparency about how their money is being spent and as marketing has become an increasingly controversial topic for charities.

The self-regulatory body noted that with crowdsourcing platforms, consumers do not know what part of their donation goes to the beneficiary and what might be kept by the platforms as administrative fees or charges.

While charities have a challenging job, they must take care not to overstep the boundaries of decorum or distress people who might just be surfing online, says Manisha Kapoor, CEO and Secretary General, ASCI.

Agrees Rutu Mody-Kamdar, founder, Jigsaw Brand Consultants: Any ad — whether to sell a product, idea, or even a cause — cannot invade a consumer's personal space. "Showing stark and shocking content pushes people away and has the exact opposite reaction as compared to what was intended," she adds.

**FROM THE FRONT PAGE****We should ease compliance for tech economy: Chandrasekhar**

He added, "We are a trusted partner to the world, we are resilient, and we represent domestic demand in our own ambitions of digitalisation."

Chandrasekhar also said the government is trying to build the entire ecosystem around semiconductors, which includes startups that can design the next-generation chips.

"The way technology performance is being built, it is no longer a bipolar approach towards the next generation of performance. Design innovation is also creating performance enhancement, system design is also adding to it, packaging is also an important part going forward, as well as fabs and the latest nodes," he said.

"Look at Nvidia which is a fabless company, but they have intellectual property for the next generation of GPUs. So, because the world is now creating a space for design led performance, it is the right time for India to be a player in the semiconductor space. Outside of North America, we have the largest pool of semiconductor talent, close to 100,000 engineers are working for the global majors. If they can start developing next generation devices, that is what we want from them," he said.

The minister said the government is funding startups in the design space through grants and equity, and is also encouraging the big companies to partner with Indian startups so that India can have co-owned intellectual property and devices in the short term.

He also said the instances of corporate misgovernance at some Indian startups is something that concerns the government. "The Indian startup ecosystem is being observed by the whole world... for us it is an asset that has to be protected, nurtured and expanded. So, any news on the fringes that has to do with corporate governance issues at some of these companies is certainly something we are not happy with," the minister said.

"I have, on my own, met with investors who had funded some of these companies that ran afoul, and told them that investors have a very important responsibility in mentoring young founders... As much as innovation is important, integrity is important as well... There are some investors who have created this culture of shortcuts," he added.

Chandrasekhar said the regulatory objectives of the telecom and IT ministries, both of which want to regulate services like WhatsApp, will eventually be harmonised. "We are in discussion with the telecom ministry. In keeping with the PM's view, it should be simple for our startups, we should not make compliance difficult for them and the technology economy in general... we don't want silos," he said.

As part of the pre-draft consultation on the Digital India Bill, Chandrasekhar has said that the IT ministry is looking to rework safe harbour norms, which give social media companies legal immunity from user-generated content.

Elaborating on this, he said, "If there is a dispute between a platform and a user, by giving legal immunity to the former, you are dragging the government into it to adjudicate the matter. But, when the government adjudicates it, then the pro-free speech crowd comes up and says the government should not do it... Therefore, I have started this discourse that under the Digital India Bill, we give safe harbour as the exception and not the norm."

**स्थावर मालमत्तांची मेगा ई-ऑक्शनद्वारे विक्रीसाठी जाहीर नोटीस**

सिक्चुरिटायझेशन अॅण्ड रिस्कन्ट्रव्हेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल अॅसेट्स् अॅण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्चुरिटी इंटररेस्ट अॅक्ट २००२ (२००२ चा ५४) नुसार बँकेकडे महाणतारण ठेवण्यात आलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्तांची विक्री

ज्याअर्धी इंडियन ओव्हरसीज बँकेचे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी खाली नमूद केलेल्या कर्जखात्यांसंदर्भातील मालमत्तांची सिक्चुरिटायझेशन अॅण्ड रिस्कन्ट्रव्हेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल अॅसेट्स् अॅण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्चुरिटी इंटररेस्ट अॅक्ट २००२ अंतर्गत बजावण्यात आलेल्या मागणी नोटीसीनुसार ताबा घेतला असून सदर नोटीसीमध्ये [(संख्यान १३(२) अंतर्गत)] नमूद केल्यानुसार संबंधित कर्जदारांकडून बँकेला येणे असलेली रक्कम अधिक व्यावरील व्याज वसूल करण्यासाठी संबंधित मालमत्तांची 'जेथे आहे जसे आहे, जसे आहे जे आहे आणि तेथे जे आहे' तत्वावर विक्री करण्याच्या दृष्टीने अंदाजित, आणि ज्याअर्धी, संबंधित कर्जदार बँकेला येणे असलेली रक्कम भरण्यास असफल ठरल्याने खाली सही करणार यांनी बँकेला येणे असलेली रक्कम वसूल करण्यासाठी खाली नमूद केलेल्या मालमत्तांची सदर कायद्याच्या संदर्भात १३(४) अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकाऱ्यांचा वापर करून विक्री करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. सदर विक्री खाली सही करणार यांच्यामार्फत <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi>, <https://www.iob.in> वेबसाईटवर देण्यात आलेल्या ई-ऑक्शन प्लॅटफॉर्मद्वारा करण्यात येईल.

शाखा आणि खाते / प्रमोटर / संचालक / जामीनदार यांची नावे	एनपीए दिनांक	मालमत्ते मालक	मालमत्तेचा तपशील	मागणी नोटीसीची तारीख आणि येणे रक्कम (१३/२ नुसार)	ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख प्रतिकात्मक / प्रत्यक्ष आणि रक्कम	राखीव किंमत बयाणा रक्कम बोली वाढविण्याची रक्कम	नोडल अधिकाऱ्याचे नांव आणि मालमत्ता पाहणीसाठी संपर्क
शाखा : सिंगहाड रोड कर्जदार : पूनम भुसन गरुड जामीनदार : श्री. सोनाली गणेश गवळी, श्री. गणेश विनायक केरापा विनायक गवळी आणि श्री. विनायक केरापा गवळी	३०/११/२०२२	सौ. सोनाली गणेश गवळी, श्री. विनायक केरापा विनायक गवळी	फ्लॅट नं. ८०५, ८ वा मजला, ए विल्डिंग सत्यम श्रेया, स. नं. २२४/१/२ (नवीन स. नं. ३२४/१/बी), स. नं. ३२४/२ए, स. नं. ३२४/४, मुंबई बॅंगलोर हायवे, डीएसके टोयाटो शोरूम समोर, बावधान बु., पुणे - ४११०२१	०१/१२/२०२२ रु. ११,७१,०३९/- अधिक व्यावरील व्याज	१३/०४/२०२३ प्रतिकात्मक रु. १२,२७,२७८/- अधिक व्यावरील व्याज	रु. ४२,२२,७५०/- रु. ४,२२,२७५/- रु. १०,०००/-	मोनिका जैसवाल मो. ७२०९२७५०४५

टीप : वर नमूद केलेल्या रकमेवर करारानुसार दराने होणारे भविष्यातील व्याज आणि प्रासंगिक खर्च, किंमत / आकार इ. लागू आहेत.

ही सूचना सिक्चुरिटी इंटररेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुल २००२ च्या रुल ८(६) आणि रुल ९(१) अंतर्गत कर्जदार आणि जामीनदारांना वर नमूद ताखेला सदर कर्जसंदर्भात ई ऑक्शनसाठी सूचना समजावी

मे. एमएसटीसी लिमिटेडचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २२५-सी, ए.जे.सी. बोस रोड, कोलकता-७०००२० (संपर्क फोन आणि टोल फ्री क्रमांक ०३३-२२९०१०५४, हेल्प डेस्कची ऑपरेशन वेळ : स. ८.०० ते रात्री ८.०० पर्यंत)

ई-लिलाव प्रक्रियेत सहभागी होण्यासाठी इच्छुक बिडर्स / खरेदीदारांनी <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi> या वेबसाईटवर संपर्क साधावा.

कलेक्शन खाते क्र.	खात्याचे नाव व शाखा	ई-लिलावाचा प्रारंभ	बयाणा रकमेसहिल बोलीसाठी ऑनलाईन अर्ज सादर करणे	बयाणा रकमेसहिल बोलीसाठी ऑनलाईन अर्ज सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	मालमत्तेची पाहणी
१९८९०२०००१५३४९ IOBA0001989	IOB ई-ऑक्शन कलेक्शन अकाउंट शाखा : कर्ज रोड शाखा, पुणे	दिनांक : २२/०८/२०२३ वेळ : स. ११.०० ते दु. ३.००	दिनांक : ०९/०८/२०२३ रोजी पासून पुढे	दि. २१/०८/२०२३ रोजी दु. ४.०० पर्यंत	दि. ०१/०८/२०२३ ते ११/०८/२०२३ रोजी स. ११.०० ते दु. ३.०० पर्यंत

अटी शर्तीच्या तपशीलासाठी कृपया पुढील वेबसाईटला भेट द्या : <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi>, <https://www.iob.in>

दिनांक : २०/०७/२०२३  
 ठिकाण : पुणे (मजकुरात संदिग्धता असल्यास इंग्रजी मजकूर ग्राह्य मानावा.) अधिकृत अधिकारी, इंडियन ओव्हरसीज बँक

**पुण्यात पकडलेल्या दहशतवाद्यांचा म्होरक्या महंमद आलम**

**लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी**

**‘एनआयए’, ‘एटीएस’कडून समांतर तपास**

**झोनच्या साह्याने घातपात?**

पुणे : कोथरूड पोलिसांनी पकडलेल्या दोघा दहशतवाद्यांचा म्होरक्या फरार महंमद शहनवाज आलम (वय ३१) हाच असल्याची माहिती पोलिसांना तपासात मिळाली आहे. तिथे दहशतवादी पुण्यात काही घातपात घडविणार होते का, या दृष्टीने तपास करण्यात येत असून स्थानिक पोलिसांसह राष्ट्रीय तपास यंत्रणा (एनआयए) आणि राज्य दहशतवादविरोधी पथक (एटीएस) या यंत्रणा खडबडून जाग्या झाल्या आहेत.

आलमचा शोध घेण्यात येत असून, एनआयए आणि एटीएस या प्रकरणाचा समांतर तपास करणार आहेत. एनआयए शोध घेत असलेल्या दोघा दहशतवाद्यांना पुणे पोलिसांच्या पथकाने सोमवारी मध्यरात्री अटक केली. महंमद युनुस महंमद याकू सान्की (वय २४) आणि

‘एनआयए’, ‘एटीएस’कडून समांतर तपास झोनच्या साह्याने घातपात? महंमद साकी आणि महंमद खान यांच्या कोंढव्यातील घरी झोनेचे साहित्य सापडले. त्यामुळे हे दहशतवादी झोनच्या साहाय्याने काही घातपात करणार होते का, या दृष्टीने तपास करण्यात येत आहे. तसेच या दहशतवाद्यांच्या रडारवर पुणे शहर होते का, या दृष्टीनेही यंत्रणा सतर्क झाल्या आहेत. दोघा दहशतवाद्यांची चौकशी करण्यात येत आहे. प्रकरण गंभीर असून बारकाईने तपास करावा लागणार आहे, अशी प्रतिक्रिया वरिष्ठ पोलिस अधिकाऱ्यांनी दिली.

महंमद इम्रान महंमद युसूफ खान (वय २३, दोघे सध्या रा. चेतना गार्डन, मिठानगर, कोंढवा) अशी अटक करण्यात आलेल्यांची नावे आहेत. कोथरूड पोलीस ठाण्यातील शिपाई प्रदीप चव्हाण आणि अमोल नजन कोथरूडमधील शास्त्रीनगर परिसरात सोमवारी मध्यरात्री गुप्त घालत असताना, तिथे जण दुचाकी चोरण्याच्या तयारीत दिसले. संशयावरून खान आणि साकी यांना

तब्ब्यात घेण्यात आले. त्या वेळी आलम पसार झाला. साकी आणि खान ‘आयसिस’ या दहशतवादी संघटनेची उपसंघटना ‘सुष्मा’शी संबंधित असून, ते जयपूर येथे घातपात घडवण्याच्या तयारीत होते, अशी माहिती प्राथमिक तपासात मिळाली आहे. स्फोटके बाळगल्याप्रकरणी एनआयएने त्यांच्याविरुद्ध गुन्हा दाखल केल्यानंतर दोघा वर्षापासून ते कोंढव्यात वास्तव्य होत. आलम

**लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी**

**वरंध घाट जड वाहनांसाठी बंद मटे घाट परिसरात पर्यटकांना मनाई**

पुणे : घाटमाथ्यावर पडणाऱ्या मुसळधार पावसामुळे दरड कोसळण्याची शक्यता आहे. त्यामुळे भोर तालुक्यातील वरंध घाट

वरंध घाट जड वाहनांसाठी बंद करण्यात आला आहे. तसेच मुसळधार पावसाचा लाल इशारा असताना हा घाट सर्व प्रकारच्या वाहनांसाठी बंद असणार आहे. याबाबतचे आदेश जिल्हाधिकारी डॉ. राजेश देशमुख यांनी गुरुवारी प्रसृत केले. पंढरपूर- भोर- महाड राष्ट्रीय महामार्ग क्रमांक ९६५ वरील भोर तालुक्याच्या हद्दीतील वरंध घाट रस्ता पावसाळा कालावधीत २२ जुलै ते ३० सप्टेंबरपर्यंत अवजड वाहतुकीकरिता संपूर्णपणे बंद करण्यात आला आहे. या घाटातील पुणे जिल्ह्याच्या हद्दीतील रस्ता हा नागमोडी वळणाचा असून, पावसाळ्यात मोठ्या प्रमाणात अतिवृष्टी होऊन अनेक वेळा अचानक दरडी कोसळणे, झाडे पडणे, रस्ता खचणे, माती वाहून जाणे अशा स्वरूपाच्या घटना घडतात. त्यामुळे संभाव्य जीवित आणि वितहानी टाळण्यासाठी हा घाट रस्ता अवजड वाहनांसाठी पावसाळा कालावधीत बंद करण्याचा

**Persistent Systems Limited**  
 Registered Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India  
 Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com, 'www.persistent.com'. CIN L72300PN1990PLC056696

**Statement of Consolidated audited results of Persistent Systems Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
In ₹ Million					
	<b>Income</b>				
1	Revenue from operations (net)	23,211.75	22,544.72	18,781.11	83,505.92
2	Other income	216.47	88.27	209.78	706.17
3	<b>Total income</b>	<b>(1+2) 23,428.22</b>	<b>22,632.99</b>	<b>18,990.89</b>	<b>84,212.09</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>				
	- Employee benefits expense	13,940.34	13,463.57	11,106.69	49,695.65
	- Cost of professionals	2,371.74	2,323.26	2,602.82	10,426.01
	- Finance costs	125.97	148.31	78.83	473.40
	- Depreciation and amortisation expense	763.28	697.25	645.12	2,718.95
	- Other expenses	3,156.40	2,594.75	1,738.68	8,193.01
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>20,357.73</b>	<b>19,227.14</b>	<b>16,172.14</b>	<b>71,507.02</b>
5	<b>Profit before exceptional item and tax</b>	<b>(3-4) 3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,705.07</b>
6	<b>Exceptional item</b>				
	Provision for export incentives	-	-	-	296.55
7	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(5-6) 3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>
8	<b>Tax expense</b>				
	- Current tax	914.45	993.44	693.45	3,115.31
	- Tax credit in respect of earlier period / year	(0.43)	(15.42)	-	(3.54)
	- Deferred tax (credit) / charge	(131.21)	(87.30)	9.18	85.82
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>782.81</b>	<b>890.72</b>	<b>702.63</b>	<b>3,197.59</b>
9	<b>Profit for the period / year</b>	<b>(7-8) 2,287.68</b>	<b>2,515.13</b>	<b>2,116.12</b>	<b>9,210.93</b>
10	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
	<b>A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>				
	- Remeasurements of the defined benefit (liabilities) / asset	(20.25)	(16.37)	68.31	(17.69)
	- Income tax effect on above	4.07	4.23	(16.11)	5.31
		<b>(16.18)</b>	<b>(12.14)</b>	<b>52.20</b>	<b>(12.38)</b>
	<b>B. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss</b>				
	- Effective portion of cash flow hedge	208.07	287.75	(284.03)	(63.55)
	- Income tax effect on above	(52.37)	(72.42)	71.48	15.99
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(185.59)	140.26	156.00	798.19
		<b>(29.89)</b>	<b>355.59</b>	<b>(56.55)</b>	<b>750.63</b>
	<b>Total other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>(A+B) (46.07)</b>	<b>343.45</b>	<b>(4.35)</b>	<b>738.25</b>
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year)</b>	<b>(9+10) 2,241.61</b>	<b>2,858.58</b>	<b>2,111.77</b>	<b>9,949.18</b>
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10 each)	769.25	764.25	764.25	764.25
13	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	38,886.53
14	<b>Earnings per equity share (in ₹) (Nominal value of share ₹ 10 each)</b>				
	- Basic	30.50	33.65	28.50	123.73
	- Diluted	29.75	32.91	27.68	120.52
15	<b>Dividend per share (in ₹) (Nominal value per share ₹ 10)</b>				
	- Interim dividend	-	-	-	28.00
	- Final dividend	-	22.00	-	22.00
	<b>Total dividend</b>	-	<b>22.00</b>	-	<b>50.00</b>

**Audited standalone financial information**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
In ₹ Million					
1	Revenue from operations (net)	15,445.28	14,834.82	11,020.76	51,175.53
2	Profit before tax	3,230.20	3,442.06	2,310.96	10,502.72
3	Profit after tax	2,435.49	2,583.98	1,748.79	7,911.28

**Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed**

The operating segments are:  
 a. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)  
 b. Healthcare & Life Sciences  
 c. Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
In ₹ Million					
1	Segment revenue				
	- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)	7,736.94	7,290.52	6,344.44	27,231.45
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	4,309.24	4,438.24	3,720.54	16,161.07
	- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	11,165.57	10,815.96	8,716.13	40,113.40
	<b>Total</b>	<b>23,211.75</b>	<b>22,544.72</b>	<b>18,781.11</b>	<b>83,505.92</b>
2	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-
3	Net sales / income from operations	23,211.75	22,544.72	18,781.11	83,505.92
4	Segment results i.e. profit before tax, interest and depreciation and amortisation				
	- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)	2,994.92	2,812.88	2,269.28	10,004.47
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	2,067.67	2,172.17	1,830.27	8,013.54
	- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	2,583.51	3,050.06	2,298.72	12,282.50
	<b>Total</b>	<b>7,646.10</b>	<b>8,035.11</b>	<b>6,398.27</b>	<b>30,300.51</b>
5	Less:				
	- Finance costs	125.97	148.31	78.83	473.40
	- Other un-allocable expenses	4,666.11	4,569.22	3,710.47	18,124.76
	Un-allocable income	216.47	88.27	209.78	706.17
6	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>3,070.49</b>	<b>3,405.85</b>	<b>2,818.75</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>

Particulars	In ₹ Million	
	As at	June 30, 2023
- Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)		5,571.80
- Healthcare & Life Sciences		3,363.01
- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries		14,032.01
<b>Total allocable segment assets</b>		<b>22,966.82</b>
Unallocable assets		45,005.39
<b>Total assets</b>		<b>67,972.21</b>

**Note for segment wise information:**  
 Operating segments are components of an enterprise for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision makers, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's chief operating decision makers are the Chief Executive Officer and Chairman & Managing Director.  
**Segment wise capital employed**  
 Segregation of assets (other than trade receivables and unbilled revenue), liabilities, depreciation and amortisation and other non-cash expenses into various reportable segments have not been presented as the assets and liabilities are used interchangeably among segments and the Group is of the view that it is not practical to reasonably allocate the other assets, liabilities and other non-cash expenses to individual segments and an ad-hoc allocation will not be meaningful.

- Notes:**
- The audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 20, 2023 as recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 19, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements.
  - The above consolidated financial results have been prepared from the condensed interim consolidated financial statements, which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter. All amounts included in the consolidated financial results (including notes) are reported in millions of Indian rupees (in ₹ Millions) except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated.
  - Prof. Deepak Phatak (DIN:00046205), Independent Director of the Company, tendered his resignation through his letter dated April 2, 2023, from the Board position upon reaching 75 years and confirmed that there were no material reasons for his resignation. Accordingly, Prof. Phatak ceased to be Independent Director effective from April 2, 2023.
  - On April 6, 2023, 500,000 (five hundred thousand only) equity shares of ₹ 10 each were allotted to the ESOP Trust at allotment price of ₹ 2,789 per equity share, aggregating to the total consideration of ₹ 1,394.50 million. Consequent to this, the paid-up share capital of the Company is increased from 76.43 Million equity shares to 76.93 Million equity shares. Listing of the 500,000 shares on the stock exchanges is completed.
  - Dr. Ajit Ranade (DIN: 00918651) has been appointed as the Non-Executive Additional Director (Independent Member) of the Company in the Board Meeting held on June 6, 2023. The members at the 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company held on July 18, 2023, confirmed his appointment as the Non-Executive Director (Independent Member) not liable to retire by rotation, to hold office for the term of 5 (five) consecutive years i.e., from June 6, 2023, to June 5, 2028.
  - CAPIOT Software Pte. Limited, Singapore (step down subsidiary) was struck off on April 6, 2023.
  - SCI Fusion360 LLC, USA, (step down subsidiary) was dissolved with effect from May 31, 2023.
  - Youperience Limited, UK (step down subsidiary) was dissolved with effect from June 27, 2023.
  - In accordance with para 4 of notified Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments", the Group has disclosed segment information only on the basis of consolidated financial results.
  - The investors are requested to visit the following website of the Company and stock exchanges for further details:
    - Company's website: <https://www.persistent.com/investors>
    - BSE Ltd: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
    - National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

Pune July 20, 2023

By order of Board of Directors of Persistent Systems Limited  
**Dr. Anand Deshpande**  
 Chairman and Managing Director

"For risks and uncertainties relating to forward-looking statements, please visit our website :- [www.persistent.com](http://www.persistent.com)"

याच्या इशाऱ्यावर साकी आणि खान काम करीत असल्याचा संशय आहे. विशेष म्हणजे आलम याचे नाव पहिल्यांदाच समोर आल्याने त्याला शोधण्यासाठी सर्व यंत्रणा सतर्क झाल्या आहेत.

साकी आणि खान ग्राफिक डिझायनर या कामाच्या बहाण्याने विविध ठिकाणी वावरत होते, अशी माहिती मिळाली असून, हे तिथे पुण्यात कोणाच्या संपर्कात होते, या दृष्टीने तपास करण्यात येत आहे. राज्य दहशतवादविरोधी पथकाने गेल्या वर्षी कोंढव्यात छापा टाकून बंदी असलेल्या 'पांयुलर फ्रंट ऑफ इंडिया'च्या (पीएफआय) दोघांना अटक केली होती, तसेच दापोडीतून जुनेद महंमद अता महंमद याला अटक केली होती. पुण्यात सतत संशयित दहशतवादी सापडत असल्याने तसेच पूर्वी अतिकी हल्ले झाल्याने पुण्याला दहशतवाद्यांकडून धोका आहे का, हा प्रश्न उपस्थित झाला आहे.

निर्णय घेण्यात आला. जिल्ह्यात हवामान नारंगी आणि लाल इशाऱ्याच्या वेळी सर्व प्रकारच्या अवजड, मध्यम आणि हलक्या प्रकारच्या वाहनांच्या वाहतुकीकरिता रस्ता बंद राहील. नारंगी आणि लाल इशारा नसलेल्या कालावधीत हा घाट रस्ता फक्त हलक्या वाहनांच्या वाहतुकीसाठी खुला राहील, असे आदेशात नमूद करण्यात आले आहे.

दरम्यान, मटे घाट धबधबा परिसरात प्रतिबंधात्मक आदेश काढण्यात आले आहेत. वेल्हा तालुक्यातील केळद-भोडी गावाच्या हद्दीतील मटे घाट धबधबा परिसरात प्रवाहित होणाऱ्या धबधब्यामध्ये पर्यटकांना दौरेखंडाद्वारे खाली सोडण्यास पुढील ६० दिवस प्रतिबंध घालण्यात आला आहे. याबाबतचे आदेश भोर उपविभागीय अतिवृष्टी होऊन अनेक वेळा अचानक दरडी कोसळणे, झाडे पडणे, रस्ता खचणे, माती वाहून जाणे अशा स्वरूपाच्या घटना घ